PATENTS ONLY

01 FC:581

04-23-1999



PATENTS ONLY

EMARKS

Please record the atti 10	1019489 y thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) TPE Kailash SRIVASTAVA Seema GARG Daman S. WALIA Apr 1 4 1999 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? []Yes [XX	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: ARCTECH INC. Address: 14100 Park Meadow Drive Chantilly, VA 20151 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [XX]No
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger	[] Other
Execution Date: March 3, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this application, the execution date of the application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/261,751	
Additio	 nal numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1)
BROWDY AND MEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
Washington D.C. 20004	8. Check no. <u>21962</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
Do Not Use	(his Space
DNGUYEN 00000017 09261751	
40.00 OP	
 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. 	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) Name of Person Signing	# 4/14/89 Signature Date
NJL:com	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [01]

PATENT

REEL: 9898 FRAME: 0092

PM.

2027373528

T-570 P.01/04 F-310

ASSIGNMENT

		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
(1-2)	later Henrich of Symptom	(1) Kailash C. SRIVASTAVA
		(2) Seems GARG
		(3) Daman S. WALIA
		(4)
		(5)
6	basers some of Assignee	in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to (6) ARCHTECH, INC.
(7)	ineen address of Assignee	(7) 14100 Park Meadow Drive
1.7		Chantilly, VA 20151 (hereignafter designated as the Assignes) the entire right, title and interest in the
		invention known as
(4)	harri identification of Inventori. such as 17th: A. Cass Humber	(a) MICROBIOLOGICAL DESULFURIZATION OF SULFUR CONTAINING GASES
		for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America
m	baser Date of Signing of Application	(9) oa
(\$4)	Alternative intentification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 09 001, 751 Filed March 3, 1999
		filed. With the same of the sa
United fully a in any sand re foreign to the candre and the she we him o execute thereof, or expand A further success and exacts in success and exacts in the further success an	States, including the fall riginal entirely as he or she could be continued as he or she could be the could be she she could be she she could be she could be she she she could be she she could be she she could be she she could be she she she she could be she she she she she she she she she sh	ly exercised, in his name to apply for and obtain parents in counsels foreign to the lit to claim for any such application the banefits of the International Convention as have done if the application had been filled in his or har name, and the entire interest granted on any such applications in such foreign countries; and he or she does suthering this and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries that it is to issue patents on applications as aforested, to issue the said Letters Paranta assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, at Assignee and owner of the said covernant that he or the has full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and will not execute any agreemant in conflict herewich; and he or the agrees that he or see, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal proceeding, sign all leavily papers, ondmiting, release and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and do all leavily for such divisional, continuing, release or foreign applications, or the procuring assignments in connection with any such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and that if and when it, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer; and he or she or she will at any time, upon request, do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its legal representatives either in his or her or Assignee's own name, to apply for, obtain for said inventions in all examities, according to the International Convention of 1883 as, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, ives. (s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark inding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or ussigns of the undersigned.
(2) De	te March 1, 1999 Signature of	inventor Danie S. Walie
(3) De	* Mach & 99 Signature of	inventor Danier S. Walie
	2 Signature of	
(5) Da	Signature of	Investor
Before	me personally appeared	
70 m.s t.	mount on his analysis of sauch 1818.	(Names of Invatiors signing this natury)
wiπwoκ of	nown to be assignor(s) described at-	ovo, who subscribed the foregoing instrument in my presence thisday
	(Seal)	
lapec la	signus.frm	(Noasy Public)

PATENT REEL: 9898 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 04/14/1999